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SCHOOL OF EDUCATION - MASTER SCHEDULE                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

SPRING 2024 (update 1/12/2024) 

 
Please use this master schedule when planning and registering for courses.  
The master schedule details courses which are linked together as well as field placement times, which may not be visible directly on the registration. 

 
EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

 

BLOCK I - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION  

CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

50928 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 10:30-11:20 pm South 233 David Granger 

50929 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 11:30-12:20 pm South 233 David Granger 
60807 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Educ 3     T  R 8:00-9:15 am South 244 James Oigara 

58440 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 

58727 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 
 

BLOCK II - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION  

Block II: Courses - ECED 222 (lecture and activity) and ECED 351 (lecture and activity)    
Prerequisite: Completion of INTD 203. Pre-or Co-Requisite PSYC 215, MATH 140     
Choose 1 of the paired courses below:       
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

60353 ECED 222 01 Teaching, Learning, & Inquiry 3 M  W  F 9:30-10:20 am South  237 Susan Salmon 

AND          
57429 ECED 351 01 Teaching of Young Children - Lec 3      W   10:30-12:10 pm South  235 Lauren Pereria 

AND         

57430 ECED 351 02 Teaching of Young Children - Act 0 M 
8:00-9:20 am 

10:30am-12:10 pm Off-campus Lauren Pereria 
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Students in this block must keep Mondays 8:00am-12:30 pm free for Field work     
OR          
60755 ECED 222 02 Teaching, Learning, & Inquiry 3 M  W  F 10:20-11:20 am South  237 Susan Salmon 

AND          
60355 ECED 351 03 Teaching of Young Children - Lec 3      W   8:30-10:10 am South  235 Lauren Pereria 

AND         

60356 ECED 351 03 Teaching of Young Children - Act 0 M 
8:00-10:20 am 

11:30am -12:20 pm Off-campus Lauren Pereria 

Students in this block must keep Mondays 8:00am-12:30 pm free for Field work     
 
BLOCK III - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

 
Block III: Courses - ECED 352, CURR 213, CURR 316       
Prerequisites: Completion of Previous Blocks and MATH 140. Pre- or Corequisite: MATH 141    

CRN Course Section Title 
Credit 
Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53777 ECED 352 01 
Introduction to Early 
Childhood Education 3    T    R 3:30-4:45 pm South  233 

SeungJung Jo-
Chichester 

OR          

59221 ECED 352 02 
Introduction to Early 
Childhood Education 3    T 4:30-7:00 pm South     235 Kristie Haigh 

          
AND Choose 1 pair of courses (CURR 213 and 316)       

          

CRN Course Section Title 
Credit 
Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53765 CURR 213 01 Reading & Writing Process 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm  Fraser  114 Marcie Prinzi 

59129 CURR 316 01 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4 M  W   2:30-4:10 pm South  233 Billy Bean 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free for field placement) 

OR          
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59128 CURR 213 02 Reading & Writing Process 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm South 233 Sharon Peck 

53771 CURR 316 02 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4 M  W   4:30-6:10 pm.        South     233 Billy Bean 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free for field placement) 

OR          

53767 CURR 213 03 Reading & Writing Process 3     T  R 
11:00-12:15 
pm South 241 

Thea Yurkewecz-
Stellato 

53772 CURR 316 03 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4     T  R 8:30-10:10 am  South 233 Peter Kalenda 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays 7:30 am - 12:30 pm free for field placement) 

OR          
53768 CURR 213 04 Reading & Writing Process 3     T  R 9:00-10:15 am South 241 Christine Green 

53773 CURR 316 04 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4     T  R 
10:30-
12:10pm South 233 Peter Kalenda 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays 7:30 am - 12:30 pm free for field placement) 

BLOCK IV - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION  

 
 

Block IV: Courses - CURR 313 and CURR 317       

Prerequisite: Completion of Previous blocks.       
Block IV - Courses - CURR 317 (choose 1 lecture & activity pair), CURR 313 (choose 1)  
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53868 CURR 313 01 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M  W   12:30-1:45pm  South  241 Ernie Balajthy 

OR          

57425 CURR 313 02 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M  W   11:00 12:15 pm South 241 Marcie Prinzi 

OR          

61152 CURR 313 03 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M 5:00-7:30 pm South 328 Eileen Feinman 

AND          

53869 CURR 317 01 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 9:30-10:45 am South 244 James Oigara 

53870 CURR 317 02 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0            F 8:00-11:00 am Off-Campus James Oigara 
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OR          
53877 CURR 317 03 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 11:00-12:15 pm South 244 James Oigara 

53878 CURR 317 04 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0            F 12:00-3:00 pm Off-Campus James Oigara 

OR         

61143 CURR 317 05 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 5:00-6:15 pm South 244 Moniek Silas-Lee 

61144 CURR 317 06 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0            F 8:00-11:00 am Off-Campus Moniek Silas-Lee 
 

BLOCK V - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD EDUCATION  

 
Block V: Courses - ECED 326, 352, 354, 355)       
Block V - Courses - Choose 1 of the Block Sections (must register for of the same paired courses/sections in the Block Section) 

Prerequisite: Completion of Previous blocks.       
Block V Section 1        
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

60757 ECED 326 02 Classroom Mgmt in Elem School 2     T   12:30-2:10 pm South  241 Michael Rozalski 

53873 ECED353 01 Curr Dev for YoungChildren - Lec 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm South  235 SeungJung Jo-Chicester 

53874 ECED 353 02 Curr Dev for YoungChildren - Act 0      W   8:30-12:25 Off-Campus SeungJung Jo-Chicester 

60758 ECED 354 01 Family & Community 3 M  W   5:00-6:15 pm South  235 Marcy Berger 

53872 ECED 355 01 Diversity & Inclusion - EC Classrm 3 M  W   3:30-4:45 pm South  328 Susan Reddit 

 **Students in this Block section MUST keep Wednesdays from 8:30-3:30 pm open for field placement).   
OR          
Block V Section 2        

 Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

60756 ECED 326 01 Classroom Mgmt in Elem School 2      W   12:30-2:10 pm South  237 Michael Rozalski 

59594 ECED353 03 Curr Dev for YoungChildren - Lec 3     T  R 12:30-1:45 pm South  235 SeungJung Jo-Chicester 

59638 ECED 353 04 Curr Dev for YoungChildren - Act 0         R 8:30-12:25 Off-Campus SeungJung Jo-Chicester 

60759 ECED 354 02 Family & Community 3 M  W    3:30-4:45 pm South  235 Marcy Berger 
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59595 ECED 355 02 Diversity & Inclusion - EC Classrm 3 ONLINE Jeanne Galbraith 

 **Students in this Block section MUST keep Thursdays from 8:30-3:30 pm open for field placement).   

 

BLOCK VI - EARLY CHILDHOOD AND CHILDHOOD STUDENT TEACHING 

 
Block VI         
Students who have registered for the Student Teaching Internship are reminded that they must have filed an application with the Student Teaching 
Office and register for both ECED 331 and ECED 333.  

Prerequisites: Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5, CURR 317, ECED 353, and ECED 354. Completion of Blocks I-V.  
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

54055 ECED 331 01 Student Teaching - Primary 7.5 TBA  Off-campus Jennifer Sam 

54056 ECED 333 01 Student Teaching - Early Childhd 7.5 TBA  Off-campus Jennifer Sam 
 
 

 
 

CHILDHOOD EDUCATION WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

BLOCK I - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
Students may register for any section of SPED 231 and any section of INTD 203      
Registration in SPED 231 is RESTRICTED to declared certification students      

          
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

50928 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 10:30-11:20 am South 233 David Granger 
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50929 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 11:30-12:20 pm South 233 David Granger 

60807 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Educ 3     T  R 8:00-9:15 am South 244 James Oigara 

58440 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 

58727 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 

AND          
52147 SPED 231 01 Intro to Special Education 3 M  W  F 8:30-9:20 am South 237 Susan Salmon 

BLOCK II - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
Prerequisites: Registration restricted to students who have completed INTD 203 and SPED 231 
 

Block II - Courses - SPED 224       

CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

56892 SPED 224 03 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Lec 3 M  W  F 11:30-12:20 pm South 237 Susan Salmon 

56893 SPED 224 04 InqBasedTch&LrgStr-DivChld-Act 0 M        F 12:30-03:25 pm Off-Campus  Susan Salmon 

BLOCK III - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
Prerequisites: Completion of previous blocks and MATH 140.  Pre- or Corequisite:  MATH 141. 
 

Block III - Courses - CURR 213 and CURR 316       
Prerequisites: Completion of Previous Blocks and MATH 140. Pre- or Corequisite: 
MATH 141     
Choose 1 pair of courses (CURR 213 and 316)       

CRN Course Section Title 
Credit 
Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53765 CURR 213 01 Reading & Writing Process 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm Fraser 114 Marcie Prinzi 
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59129 CURR 316 01 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4 M  W   2:30-4:10 pm South  233 Billy Bean 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free for field placement) 

OR          
59128 CURR 213 02 Reading & Writing Process 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm South 233 Sharon Peck 

53771 CURR 316 02 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4 M  W   4:30-6:10 pm        
   

South 233 Billy Bean 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Mondays and Wednesdays from 11:30am -3:30 pm free for field placement) 

OR          

53767 CURR 213 03 Reading & Writing Process 3     T  R 11:00-12:15 pm South 241 
Thea Yurkewecz-

Stellato 

53772 CURR 316 03 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4     T  R 8:30-10:10 am  South 233 Peter Kalenda 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays 7:30 am - 12:30 pm free for field placement)  
OR          

53768 CURR 213 04 Reading & Writing Process 3     T  R 9:00-10:15 am  South 241 Christine Green 

53773 CURR 316 04 Teaching Sci&Math to Children 4     T  R 10:30-12:10pm South 233 Peter Kalenda 

 **(Students in this Block section MUST keep Tuesdays and Thursdays 7:30 am - 12:30 pm free for field placement)  
 

BLOCK IV - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
Block IV - Courses - CURR 317 (choose 1 lecture & activity pair), CURR 313 (choose 1), SPED 371 and SPED 383   

Prerequisite: Completion of Previous blocks.       

CRN Course 
Sectio

n Title 
Credit 
Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53868 CURR 313 01 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M  W   12:30-1:45pm  South  241 Ernie Balajthy 

OR         
57425 CURR 313 02 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M  W   11:00 12:15 pm South 241 Marcie Prinzi 

OR          
61152 CURR 313 03 Classroom Reading&Lit Programs 3 M 5:00-7:30 pm South 328 Eileen Feinman 
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AND         

53869 CURR 317 01 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 9:30-10:45 am South 244 James Oigara 

53870 CURR 317 02 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0 
           

F 8:00-11:00 am Off-Campus James Oigara 

OR          

53877 CURR 317 03 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 11:00-12:15 pm South 244 James Oigara 

53878 CURR 317 04 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0 

           
F 12:00-3:00 pm Off-Campus 

James Oigara 

OR         

 

61143 CURR 317 05 Soc St & Curr Integration-Lec 3     T  R 5:00-6:15 pm South  244 Moniek Silas-Lee 

61144 CURR 317 06 Soc St & Curr Integration-Act 0 
           
F 8:00-11:00 am Off-Campus 

Moniek Silas-Lee 

AND          

60351 
SPED 

371 01 Teach Stu Low Incid Disability 3     T  R 2:00-3:15 pm South 235 
Jennifer 

Waddington 

50960 
SPED 

383 01 Spec Ed Classroom Mgmt Skills 3     T  R 3:30-4:45 pm South 241 Michael Rozalski 

    **Students in SPED 371 must keep Fridays 8:30-3:00 pm open for field experiences (SPED 371 field experience will take place either Friday 
mornings or afternoons opposite of students’ CURR 317 field experience** 

BLOCK V - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION 

 
Block V - Courses - Choose 1 of the Block Sections (must register for of the same paired courses/sections in the Block Section) 

Prerequisites: Completion of Previous Blocks       
Block V Section 1         
Choose (SPED 385, SPED 382 - lecture, SPED 382 - act (choose 1), SPED 372 (choose 1))     

CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

50962 SPED 385 01 Team Appr to Ed-Ind w/ Disabil 3     T  R 12:30-1:45 pm South  233 Jennifer Waddington 

AND          
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50958 SPED 382 01 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Lec 3     T  R 2:00-3:15 pm South  237 Annmarie Urso 

Choose 1 activity section (field placement)       
50959 SPED 382 02 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0     T  R 7:30-11:30 pm Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

60786 SPED 382 03 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0 M  W  F 11:30-3:30 pm Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

60787 SPED 382 04 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0 M  W  F 7:30-11:30 am Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

AND          
60350 SPED 372 02 Teaching Stud w High Incid Dis 3     T  R 3:30-4:45 pm South 237 Annmarie Urso 

          
OR Block V Section 2        
52637 SPED 385 02 Team Appr to Ed-Ind w/ Disabil 3     T  R 3:30-4:45 pm South 235 Jennifer Waddington 

AND          
53893 SPED 382 05 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Lec 3     T  R 12:30-1:45 pm South 237 Annmarie Urso 

Choose 1 activity section (field placement)       
53894 SPED 382 06 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0 M  W  F 11:30-3:30 pm Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

60785 SPED 382 07 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0 M  W  F 7:30-11:30 am Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

60788 SPED 382 08 Assmnt Des Int/Data SWD - Act 0     T  R 7:30-11:30 am Off-Campus Annmarie Urso 

AND          
60352 SPED 372 01 Teaching Stud w High Incid Dis 3     T  R 5:00-6:15 pm South 235 Jennifer Waddington 

*Field Placement: Students in this Block must keep a 3 hour block of time on MWF morning 7:30-11:30am or afternoon 11:30-3:30pm, OR TR 
morning 7:30-11:30am free for fieldwork. See activity time registration above) 

BLOCK VI - CHILDHOOD WITH SPECIAL EDUCATION STUDENT TEACHING 

 
Students who have requested the Student Teaching Internship for the semester are reminded that they must have filed an application with the Student 
Teaching Office and register for EDUC 331 or EDUC 332 and SPED 391.   
Prerequisites:  Minimum cumulative GPA of 2.75 and completion of previous blocks. 

 
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

51008 EDUC 331 01 Student Teaching - Primary 7.5 TBA  Off-campus  Jennifer Sam 
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OR          
51009 EDUC 332 01 Student Teaching - Intermediate 7.5 TBA  Off-campus  Jennifer Sam 

AND          
51024 SPED 391 01 Stu Tchg - Spec Ed: Mild Disabil 7.5 TBA  Off-campus  Jennifer Sam 

 
 
  



 

 

     

    SOE Master Schedule SP 24   p.  11  

 

 
 

 
ELECTIVES 

 
Open to any student new to the Education certification program, however see CRN 20939 EDUC 188-01 for Welcome to Adolescence Cert 

 
 

CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

59130 EDUC 102 01 Welcome to the Education Major 1 M 11:30-12:20 South 241 Brian Morgan 
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TEACHER EDUCATION – ADOLESCENCE 

 
 
Students should register for all courses in a given block concurrently.   
INTD 203, Block I, is pre or corequisite for Block II.    
EDUC 204/206 and SPED 205 are prerequisites for Block III courses.   
Students who earn a D or E grade in INTD 203, EDUC 204, SPED 205, INTD 300, INTD 301, FREN 320, SPAN 320, or INTD 302 MUST repeat these courses 
before continuing into the next block of courses.  Block III must be taken the semester immediately prior to Student Teaching unless a deferral of 
Student Teaching has been approved.  
 
 

BLOCK I -  TEACHER EDUCATION - ADOLESCENCE (Sophomores or Juniors) 

 
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

50928 INTD 203 01 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 10:30-11:20 South 233 David Granger 

50929 INTD 203 02 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 M  W  F 11:30-12:20 South 233 David Granger 

60807 INTD 203 03 Social Foundation of US Educ 3     T  R 8:00-9:15 am South 244 James Oigara 

58440 INTD 203 04 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 

58727 INTD 203 05 Social Foundation of US Educ 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 
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BLOCK II - TEACHER EDUCATION – ADOLESCENCE  - ONLY OFFERED IN THE FALL SEMESTER 

 
 
RELATED/REQUIRED-to be taken with Block II or Block III 

 
 
Registration in EDUC 215 is RESTRICTED to declared Certification students.   
EDUC 204 is a pre/co requisite.   
Requires 25 hours of field experience and Individual transportation; please allow for travel time for field experience. 

 
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

60138 EDUC 215 01 Foundtn of Literacy - Sec School 3 M  W   3:30-4:20 pm South  244 Ernest Balajthy 

   Plus 1 hour       
60368 EDUC 215 02 Foundtn of Literacy - Sec School 3 M  W    5:00-6:15 pm South  244 Ernest Balajthy 

   Plus 1 hour       

BLOCK III - TEACHER EDUCATION - ADOLESCENCE - ONLY OFFERED IN THE SPRING

     

Block III         
Students must register for INTD 301 (INTD 300 for Science) and INTD 302 concurrently.      
NOTE: May involve participation in the public schools.        
NOTE: Students should enroll in H & PE 350 concurrently with Block III, if not already completed.   
NOTE: EDUC 206 MUST HAVE BEEN SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED OR YOU WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO CONTINUE INTO THIS BLOCK 

Prerequisites: INTD 203, EDUC 204, SPED 205, PSYC 216. Note – EDUC 215 can be taken with either Block II or III. 
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CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

53924 INTD 300 01 Topics in Secondary Ed:Science 3     T  R 6:30-7:45 pm ISC 137 Dennis Showers 

51667 INTD 301 03 Topics Secondary Educ:Math 3     T  R 12:30-1:45 pm  South  328 George Reuter 

51666 INTD 301 02 Topics in Secondry Educ:Soc St 3     T  R  2:00-3:15 pm  South      233 Crystal Simmons 

OR          

61079 INTD 301 05 Topics in Secondry Educ:Soc St 3     W  4:30-7:00 pm  Welles  117 Crystal Simmons 

OR          

60585 INTD 301 04 Topics in Secondary Educ:Engl 3     T   2:30-4:10 pm South  244 Amy Brotherton 

AND      HYBRID    

50937 INTD 302 01 Methods&Matl-Sec Educ:Engl-Lec 3     T  R 5:00-6:15 pm South 244 David Bacon 

50938 INTD 302 02 Methods&Matl-Sec Educ:Engl-Act 0      TBA Off-Campus David Bacon  

          

AND          

50939 INTD 302 03 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Soc St-Lec 3     T  R 3:30-4:45 pm Fraser 119 Crystal Simmons 

50940 INTD 302 04 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Soc St-Act 0      TBA Off-Campus Crystal Simmons 

OR          

61081 INTD 302 15 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Soc St-Lec 3 M    4:30-7:00 pm Fraser 103 Crystal Simmons 

61082 INTD 302 16 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Soc St-Act 0   TBA Off-Campus Crystal Simmons 

          

57971 INTD 302 05 Methods&Matls-Sec Ed:Biol-Lec 3     T  R 5:00-6:15 pm ISC 136 Nikki Allen 

57972 INTD 302 06 Methods&Matls-Sec Ed:Biol-Act 0         TBA Off-Campus Nikki Allen 

          

51011 INTD 302 07 Meth&Matl-Sec Ed:Chemistry-Lec 3     T  R  5:00-6:15 pm ISC 136 Nikki Allen 

51012 INTD 302 08 Meth&Matl-Sec Ed:Chemistry-Act 0         TBA Off-Campus Nikki Allen 

          

51015 INTD 302 09 Meth&Matl-Sec Ed:Physics-Lec 3     T  R  5:00-6:15 pm ISC 136 Nikki Allen 

51016 INTD 302 10 Meth&Matl-Sec Ed:Physics-Act 0         TBA Off-Campus Nikki Allen 

          

60132 INTD 302 11 Meth&Matls-SecEd:Earth Sci-Lec 3     T  R   5:00-6:15 pm ISC 136 Nikki Allen 
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60133 INTD 302 12 Meth&Matls-SecEd:Earth Sci-Act 0         TBA Off-Campus Nikki Allen 

          

50941 INTD 302 17 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Math-Lec 3     T   10:30-12:10 pm  South  328 Dawn Aguliar 

50942 INTD 302 28 Method&Matl-Sec Ed:Math-Act 0        R 8:30-11:20 am South  328 Dawn Aguliar 

BLOCK IV - TEACHER EDUCATION - ADOLESCENCE STUDENT TEACHING 

 
 
Students who have requested the Student Teaching Internship for the semester are reminded that they must have filed an application with the Student 
Teaching Office and register for EDUC 340 and EDUC 350.   

 
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

60369 EDUC 340 01 Student Teaching - Middle Sch Ed 7.5 TBA  Off-Campus Jennifer Sam 

60370 EDUC 350 01 Student Teaching - High Sch Educ 7.5 TBA  Off-Campus Jennifer Sam 
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GENERAL ELECTIVES 

 
American Sign Language        

          
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

58575 AMSL 101 01 American Sign Language I 3     T  R 12:30-1:45 pm South  244 Doug Mackenzie 

58576 AMSL 102 01 American Sign Language II 3 M  W   12:30-1:45 pm South  244 Doug Mackenzie 

60365 AMSL 102 02 American Sign Language II 3 M  W   2:00-3:15 pm South  244 Doug Mackenzie 
 

 
 

H&PE 350 - HEALTH & SAFETY ISSUES IN SCHOOLS  

 
 
Enrollment is restricted to students seeking certification to teach in New York State.   
Prerequisite: SPED 224 or ECED 222. 
Pre- or Co-requisite for Adolescence Certification Candidates: EDUC 204. 

 
 

H&PE 350 - Required by All School of Education Majors       

          
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

57486 H&PE 350 01 Health & Safety Iss in Schools 1 ONLINE Dennis Showers 
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GRADUATE COURSES - READING AND LITERACY (BIRTH to GRADE 12) 

 
 

CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

56398 CURR 536 01 Teaching Young Adult Lit 3      W   5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 

60366 CURR 538 01 Teaching Lit Birth-6th Grade 3 M 5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 

56400 CURR 540 01 Content Area Rdg/Lit-SecSchool 3          R 5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 

56403 CURR 610 01 Foundatns-Early Literacy Instr 3     T   5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Thea Yurkewecz-Stellato 

56404 CURR 611 01 Materials/Methods-Reading/Lit 3 ONLINE Sharon Peck 

56405 CURR 612 01 Diagns&Assess-Rdg&Lit Early Ch 3     T   5:00-7:30 pm South 235 Christine Green 

56407 CURR 613 01 Pract-MeetingNeedDiverseReader 3      W   3:30-6:00 pm Off-campus Sharon Peck 

59163 CURR 613 02 Prac:MeetngNeed-Diverse Reader 3     T   3:30-6:00 pm Off-campus Sharon Peck 

60095 CURR 634 01 Literacy Coaching & Leadership 3 ONLINE Thea Yurkewecz-Stellato 

56410 CURR 635 01 Action Res in Reading&Literacy 3 ONLINE Cheryl Kreutter 

56414 EDUC 604 01 Educational Resrch Methodology 3      W   5:00-7:30 pm South 237 Annmarie Urso 
 

GRADUATE COURSE ELECTIVES - AVAILABLE FOR SENIORS WITH PERMISSION 

 
 

These electives are available to seniors with permission. Please see Dr. Jeanne Galbraith in the School of Education for information.  

          
CRN Course Section Title Credit Hours Days Times Building Room Instructor 

56398 CURR 536 01 Teaching Young Adult Lit 3      W   5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 

60366 CURR 538 01 Teaching Lit Birth-6th Grade 3 M 5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 

56400 CURR 540 01 Content Area Rdg/Lit-SecSchool 3 
               
       R 5:00-7:30 pm South 241 Brian Morgan 
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